

PANCHWATI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE, PCI New Delhi & Affiliated to Board of Technical Education, Lucknow)

NH-58, Ghat Road, Meerut-250 005 M. 9012001011, 9012001014 Fax No. 0121-2439333

BTE Code 1919

E-mail: panchwatipharmacy@gmail.com Website: www.panchwatipharmacollege.org

Ref. No.: PCP/PO/2021/132

Dated: 05/07/2021

सेवा में,

सचिव, प्राविधिक शिक्षा परिषद, उ०प्र0, 1, गुरू गोविन्द सिंह मार्ग, बॉस मण्डी चौराहा चारबाग, लखनऊ।

विषयः सत्र 2021–22 की सम्बद्धता अनुमोदन विस्तार के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय / महोदया,

उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बन्ध में अवगत कराना है कि संस्थान को Pharmacy Council of India से अभी तक अनुमोदन विस्तार का सम्बद्धता पत्र प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है। यह कि सम्बन्धित विश्वविद्यालय/बोर्ड की सम्बद्धता अनुमोदन विस्तार हेतु आवदेन करने की अन्तिम दिनांक 05.07. 2021 है। अतः संस्थान पूर्व सत्र के आधार पर सम्बद्धता अनुमोदन विस्तार हेतु आवदेन कर रहा है। आपसे निवेदन है कि संस्थान के सम्बद्धता अनुमोदन विस्तार हेतु आवेदन को पूर्व सत्र के आधार पर अनुमति प्रदान करने की कृपा करे।

Sr.No	Name of the Trade	Periods	Intake Applied	Academic Session	Existing/Non Existing
1	DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY-214	2 YEAR	60	2021-22	EXISTING COURSE

सादर।

भवदीय।

सलंग्नकः

1. पी०सी०आई० द्वारा प्राप्त पूर्व सत्र 2020-21 के संबद्धता विस्तार पत्र की प्रति।



Head Office: 20-B, Mohkampur Industrial Area, Delhi Road, Meerut-250 103 (U.P.)



PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

E-mail: registrar@pci.nic.in NBCC Centre, 3rd Floor Plot No.2, Community Centre

Website: www.pci.nic.in Maa Anandamai Marg Okhla Phase I

Contact: 011-61299900/01/02/03 NEW DELHI - 110020

DECISION LETTER

Institute Name / Inst ID :Panchwati College Of Pharmacy Nh 58 Ghat Road Meerut 250 005/PCI-

1539

State: UTTAR PRADESH

District :MEERUT

Sub-District: Meerut

Village/Town/City: GHAT

Pin Code :250005

Sir / Madam

With reference to the subject cited above i am directed to convey the approval of PCI as per Following Details

Course	Name of Affiliation	Decision	Approval Status
B.Pharm	The Registrar Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow	The latest information on record including the appeal was placed and considered- Approval for 2020-2021 for conduct of 1st year for 60 admissions (B.Pharm) - Regarding B.Pharm course it was further decided that - a) above approval is subject to submission of consent of affiliation of Examining Authority and NOC/Approval of the State Govt. for starting of the B.Pharm course before making admission. b) no admission shall be made without submission of above documents to PCI. c) in case the above document/(s) are not obtained and submitted to PCI before making admissions the above approval granted by the PCI shall be deemed to be withdrawn and the consequences thereof shall rest on the institution and PCI in no way shall be responsible for it.	Approved

© www.sif.nic.in

D.Pharm	The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh	Approval u/s 12 from 2018-2019 to 2020- 2021 for 60 intake (D.Pharm)	Approved
---------	---	---	----------

Date:10th April 2020



For Archna Mudgal Registrar-cum-Secretary

PCI

Copy to:

- i) Registrar of the University
- ii) Principal of the college
- iii) Secretary/Chairman of the Trust/Society
- iv) Guard File (PCI)

Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.pci.nic.in.

© www.sif.nic.in